the unaudited consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the year ended 31
December 2009 respectively, and the related combined financial information of the
Disposal Target as extracted from the reviewed financial information set out in Appendix
I, as if the Disposal had been completed on 1 January 2009.

This unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative
purpose only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the
financial position of the Group had the Disposal been completed as at 30 June 2010 or at
any future date and of the financial results and cash flows of the Group for the year ended
31 December 2009 had the Disposal been completed as at 1 January 2009 or for any future
period.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 30 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Remaining
Group

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

financial
position of

the Group as
at 30 June 2010

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated
statement of

financial
position of

the Remaining
Group as at

30 June 2010
USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Non-current assets
Prepaid lease payments 2,882 (2,882) –
Property, plant and

equipment 46,498 (46,498) –
Interest in an associate 654 (654) –
Deferred income tax assets 4,860 (4,860) –

54,894 –

Current assets
Inventories 7,884 (7,884) –
Trade and other receivables 3,140 (3,111) 29
Cash and cash equivalents 6,678 (1,323) 645 6,000

17,702 6,029

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 14,537 (13,147) 1,390
Current income tax liabilities 98 (98) –
Due to a director 4,459 (4,459) –
Bank overdrafts 2,744 (2,744) –
Borrowings 15,643 (15,643) –
Obligations under finance

leases 35 (35) –

37,516 1,390

Net current
(liabilities)/assets (19,814) 4,639

35,080 4,639

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 31 –

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

financial
position of

the Group as
at 30 June 2010

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated
statement of

financial
position of

the Remaining
Group as at

30 June 2010
USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Capital and reserves
Ordinary shares 5,134 5,134
Share premium 12,176 12,176
Other reserves 2,341 (2,341) –
Accumulated losses (32,961) 20,290 (12,671)

Equity attributable to owners
of the Company (13,310) 4,639

Non-controlling interests 1,000 (1,000) –

Total equity (12,310) 4,639

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 47,390 (47,390) –

35,080 4,639

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 32 –

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the
Remaining Group

1. The adjustment reflects the exclusion of assets and liabilities of the Disposal Target
as at 30 June 2010 as if the Disposal had been completed on 30 June 2010.

2. The adjustment reflects the estimated gain arising from the Disposal and the
transfer of the contributed surplus relating to the Disposal Target to the
accumulated loss account as if the Disposal had taken place on 30 June 2010:

[…]

agreement with Favor Way Investments Limited pursuant to which the Remaining
Group has conditionally agreed to acquire for 51% of the entire issued share capital
and 51% of the shareholders loan of Head & Shoulders Finance Limited at a total
consideration of HK$52,000,000. Details of this acquisition were disclosed in the
announcement of the Company dated 24 September 2010. This acquisition was
completed in October 2010 and the revenue and net profits of Head & Shoulders
Finance Limited would be shared by the Remaining Group thereafter. Detailed
information of Head & Shoulders Finance Limited is set in the Letter from the Board
in this circular. The financial impact of this acquisition has not been accounted for in
the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 33 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Remaining Group

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

comprehensive
income of the
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated
statement of

comprehensive
income of the

Remaining
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2009
USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

(Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 3)

Revenue 50,448 (50,448) –
Cost of sales (52,223) 52,223 –

Gross (loss) / profit (1,775) –
Gain on disposal of

subsidiaries – 13,040 13,040
Distribution costs (4,788) 4,788 –
Administrative expenses (6,843) 5,365 (1,478)
Other gains / loss – net 556 (559) (3)
Finance costs (2,184) 2,184 –
Share of loss of an associate (277) 277 –

Loss before income tax (15,311) 11,559
Income tax – –

(Loss)/profit for the year
from continuing operations (15,311) 11,559

Discontinued operations:
Profit for the year from

discontinued operations 5,517 5,517

(Loss)/profit for the year (9,794) 17,076

Attributable to:
Owners of the Company (9,794) 13,830 13,040 17,076
Non-controlling interests – –

(9,794) 17,076

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 34 –

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Remaining

Group

4. The adjustment reflects the exclusion of the results of the Disposed Target for the
year ended 31 December 2009, assuming that the Disposal had taken place on 1
January 2009.

5. The adjustment reflects the gain of approximately US$13,040,000 which was
calculated based on the disposal agreements. In calculating the gain on Disposal, it
was assumed that the Disposal was completed on 31 December 2009. For details,
please refer to Note 2 on “Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position” on page 33.

6. The adjustments made to the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement
reflect the transaction of the Disposal and do not have a continuing effect on the
Group.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 35 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Remaining Group

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Group for

the year ended
31 December

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Remaining
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2009
USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

(Note 7) (Note 8) (Note 3)

Loss before income tax including
discontinued operations for the year (9,794) 13,830 13,040 17,076

Adjustments for:
Depreciation 7,312 (7,312) –
Amortization of leasehold land 31 (31) –
Finance costs 2,184 (2,184) –
Provision for impairment of

receivables, net 8 5 13
Reversal of inventories to net

realizable value, net (228) 228 –
Gain on disposal of property,

plant and equipment (4) 4 –
Written off for property,

plant and equipment 37 (37) –
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries (6,337) (13,040) (19,377)
Share of loss of an associate 277 (277) –

Operating cash flows before
movements in working capital (6,514) (2,288)
Inventories 5,911 (5,911) –
Trade and other receivables 2,454 (2,464) (10)
Trade and other payables (4,700) 6,931 2,231

NET CASH USED IN OPERATING
ACTIVITIES (2,849) (67)

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 36 –

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Group for

the year ended
31 December

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Remaining
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2009
USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

(Note 7) (Note 8) (Note 3)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES

Purchase of property, plant and
equipment (82) 82 –

Proceeds from disposal of property,
plant and equipment 19 (19) –

Proceeds from disposal of subsidiaries 46 1,514 1,560
Deposit for acquisition of an

investment 1,000 (1,000) –

NET CASH GENERATED FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES 983 1,560

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES

Interest paid (2,184) 2,184 –
Proceeds from borrowings 3,693 (3,693) –
Repayments of borrowings (501) 501 –
Repayments of principal portion of

finance leases (165) 165 –

NET CASH GENERATED FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES 843 –

NET (DECREASE)/INCREASE IN
CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS AND
BANK OVERDRAFTS (1,023) 1,493

CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS AND
BANK OVERDRAFTS AT
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR (848) 869 21

Exchange gains on cash, cash
equivalents and bank overdrafts 34 (28) 6

CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS AND
BANK OVERDRAFTS AT END OF
THE YEAR (1,837) 1,520

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 37 –

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the

Remaining Group

7. The adjustment reflects the exclusion of the cash flows of the Disposed Target for the